domi

outdoor living

5.7'x3" TOOL STORAGE SHED
MODEL#: LGCF1549

ASSEMBLY MANUAL




Pre-assembly

(U : :
ﬁ‘ 1.Two or more people are required 2.You will need one or more
o4 for assembly. stepladders.

3. Wearing protective gloves is

recommended. 4.You may need a safety hat.

5.Please use a Phillips screw driver. 6.For ease of construction, you
may need a drill.

/)
5 “\\ e
2

7.You may need a safety goggle. 8.Do not fully tighten screws prior
to complete assembly.

Warning & Attention

-Try to assemble this product on the flat ground, otherwise it is difficult to
carry out;

-1t would be much easier to assemble the product with three or more
people;

-After assembly, please check whether all screws are tightened, to prevent
parts from falling apart.

A Use bolts to secure the frame to the ground to against the strong wind.



69. 21”7
1758mm

The manual will assist you during the whole process of assembling.
Make sure you have all the parts & hardware as list 1 and list 2 shown;

prepare the level ground for installation.

email: domiserviceOl @outlook.com




1582
A1&D
790
D1&2
1582
A2&D
5 790
D2&2
832
=
e o\
D&D
r@ | |
839 EX2
1537
B1&D
875 F &D
1537
B26D FIG
1 E gl C
787 908
= ’ =
.
B4&D B8&D B&D
] &
877
/ G2@
1608,5
C&d
— ——y G52 G6&D
1609
cied| ! E : -
1524 HE
[ > s i
'-] Lo a|
1609 c26D .
H1&D
o
) C462 Y@ 2612

1549-list 1




[
§i
454 |v|4@
3 3 ! s
= = 454 M5&D
g],'_
I
454 MB6&D
J &8 ":]
- 454 M7&2
K3&2 :]
454 M8&D
882 :(@:)) c? MO&D M10&D
4x10 1#
D (> @)
gm § @ M4x6 2# 350
gum § § & M4x8 3# @28
(o> (O 4x20 4# 12
o5 > ST4.2x22 7# &
Gmp § @ M4x8 8# %
K163 o> ) O 4x12 o# 30
Sum M4x8 10# 22
(s () 4x16 12# &1®
1582
Hexagonal socket wrench
gﬂ’ Hole position
correction drill
MG
Cross screwdriver
- ! . ol
1582 M16D
G E ]
1582 M2GD
N —]
Hand Gloves
1582 M3

1549-list 2




- O

Hole position correction drill

X

Correct the screw holes by
hole position correction drill

o =

/|

If the screw holes are
not symmetrical,
you can use this tool

to correct the hole position.

Appendix

v
v
3!




A2

A A
A3 A3
c3 c3.

A A
1 A1 i

M6—-8pcs
= mm
- T—
(= mm
— mm
— mm
— mm

(C— mm () @




0 ) 9% 4x12

s (]

downside

upside

02




J L H1 ®
2# 2#

/\ M

C J2 C1

()

1% 4x10
dm () @ 2# M4xe

\

R
N
\
Ik
|
I!
3




O () 3# M4x8

=




. (- (1)) 1% 4x10 [ |
I )
I




(o () 1# 4x10 ‘
{]im@ 0 9# 4x12 E Mﬂt/%

=
—
y




@ e () 9# 4x12

3 | ﬁ§§§§ (- @ 12# 4x16
B3/, ' :
| B2 | 83
£

You can also install the top frame on each wall separately.




B3 @) B1/B2 @ =
W (- 4x10  1# 533

% @)mm M4x8 3# x&













24 2 # o s
e \: :/
K3 1 K1
1
1# K2 O - »
a
k1 D K3
¢
— Z : :
S 2% @ 2t
@
A#
i
\
\K1/K2/K3
E E
- a1/62 K1/K3
L i
\/T®
@‘““}@2/ 1% 4x10 —
@D)))))))) @ 2#  M4x6
umuw [ 44 4x20 D1/D2




3# %\@ 3t

] = g1
) . = .
=
e K1
E
2# K2 —
2
E
K1 3
@) =
. 3 O 3¢ G2
¢ 2# M4x6
o ) @D 3# M4ax8

24




A
AN

@W 3# M4x8

> 7#  ST4.2x22




M4 10# M4
[ < L .
1 HR 2# 2#
24 24
M2 M1 M1 M2
10#
M o]
L | |
M5 4—\ ®a ® | | 2# M 2# l —
iR
24 24 10#
2# 2#
|
x::
i '5*§10\# ull
M6
@ M4 "
1
\
0 M1
M1 i
M4/M5/M6i B
M1 %ﬁ mml mml rl; M2
2# M 2#







oo vea  Pm)® 8# X8

T

LN

|
\\n
[/ﬂ I
|

| ==




=1
©

N L
11 dif

Q€

Open the door: insert the key, rotate 180° counterclockwise, and rotate the handle

counterclockwise to open the door.
Lock the door: close the door, insert the key, rotate the handle clockwise, then rotate the key

180° clockwise and pull the key out.




domi

outdoor living

RESORT COMFORT IN YONR
OWN BACKYARD

Thanks for your purchase.

At domi outdoor living, we believe in our products.
That’s why we provide a 12-month warranty and
friendly, easy-to-reach after-sales service.So if you
have any questions about our product and assembly-

,please feel free to contact us.We will be here for you.

Support: @

email:

Please tell us your order ID when contact.

Attach photos of damaged part for instant reply.

© Copyright




